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2019-2020 BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
Joe Rossi, Vice President 
Kate de Medeiros, Vice President 
Daniel Van Dussen, Past President 
Shannon Jarrott, Treasurer 
Sarah Boehle, Secretary 
 

Sarah Boehle, PhD, LNHA (Term 2, 2022) 
Associate Professor 
126-C Advanced Technology Center 
Shawnee State University 
940 Second Street 
Portsmouth, OH 45662 
Office: 740-351-3605 
sboehle@shawnee.edu 
 
Salli Bollin, MSW (Term 2, 2021) 
Executive Director 
MemoryLane Care Services 
2500 North Reynolds Road 
Toledo, OH  43615 
Office:  419-720-4940 
sbollin@alzcareservices.org 
 

 

Julie A. Brown, PhD (Term 2, 2021) 
Assistant Professor of Gerontology  
Ohio University 
Grover Center W324 
Athens, OH  45701  
Office:  740-597-2665 
Brownj14@ohio.edu 
 
Dabney Conwell, MSSA, LSW (Term 1, 2021) 
VP, Benjamin Rose Institute on Aging 
Exec. Dir., Rose Centers for Aging Well  
Benjamin Rose Institute on Aging 
11890 Fairhill Rd 
Cleveland, Ohio 44120 
216-373-1954 
dconwell@benrose.org 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Kara Dassel, PhD (Term 1, 2022) 
Associate Professor 
University of Utah (Online) 
College of Nursing 
10 S 2000 E 
Salt Lake City, UT 84112 
Kara.dassel@nurs.utah.edu 
 
Kate de Medeiros, PhD (Term 1, 2021) 
Professor of Gerontology 
Department of Sociology and Gerontology 
Miami University 
Oxford, OH 45056 
Office: 513-529-9648 
demedekb@MiamiOH.edu 
 
Tiffany Hughes, PhD, MPH (Term 1, 2021) 
Associate Professor of Gerontology 
Youngstown State University 
One University Plaza  
Youngstown, OH 44555 
Work number: 330-941-3445 
tfhughes@ysu.edu 
 
Shannon Jarrott, PhD (Term 2, 2021) 
Professor, College of Social Work 
Ohio State University 
1947 College Road 
Columbus, OH  43210 
Office: 614-247-1963 
Jarrott.1@osu.edu 
 
 
Katherine Judge, Ph.D. (Term 1, 2021) 
Cleveland State University  
2121 Euclid Ave., UN 244  
Cleveland, OH 44115-2214  
Phone: (216 )875-9751  
k.judge46@csuohio.edu 
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Jennifer M. Kinney, PhD (Term 2, 2020) 
Professor of Gerontology 
Dept. of Sociology & Gerontology 
Miami University 
375 Upham Hall 
Oxford, OH  45056 
Office:  513-529-2915 
kinneyim@miamioh.edu 
 

Ling Liou, PhD (Term 1, 2021) 
Assistant Professor 
Kent State University 
Human Development and Family Studies 
308 F Main Hall 
6000 Frank Avenue NW 
North Canton OH 44720 
Phone: 330-244-3551  
cliou@kent.edu 
 
Rick Meeker, MSW, LISW (Term 1) 
Community Living Manager 
Ohio District 5 Area Agency on Aging 
2131 Park Avenue West 
Ontario, OH  44906 
Office:  419-522-5612, ext. 1012 
rmeeker@aaa5ohio.org 
 
Nancy Mendoza, MA, PhD (Term 1, 2022) 
Assistant Professor 
325D Stillman Hall 
1947 College Road,  
Ohio State University 
Columbus, OH 43210 
Office:  614-247-5025  
mendoza.794@osu.edu 
 
Amy Roberts, PhD, MSSA, LSW (Term 2, 2021)      
Assistant Professor 
Department of Family Studies & Social Work 
Miami University 
101J McGuffey Hall 
201 E. Spring St. 
Oxford, OH  45056 
Phone:  513-529-6117 
rober128@miamioh.edu 

 
Joe Rossi (Term 1, 2020) 
Chief Executive Officer 
Area Agency on Aging 11, INC. 
5555 Youngstown-Warren Rd- 2nd Floor 
Niles, OH 44446 
Phone: 330-505-2358 
J.Rossi@dheo.org 
 
Daniel J. Van Dussen, PhD (Term 2, 2021) 
Associate Professor 
Graduate Director of Gerontology 
Long Term Care Coordinator 
Dept. of Sociology, Anthropology, & 
Gerontology 
Youngstown State University 
One University Plaza 
Youngstown, OH  44555 
Phone:  330-941-1683 
djvandussen@ysu.edu 
 

Ken Wilson, MGS (Term 1) 
Vice President – Program Operations  
Council on Aging of Southwestern Ohio 
175 Tri County Parkway 
Cincinnati, OH 45246 
Phone: 513- 345-8612 
kwilson@help4seniors.org 
 

Jen D. Wong, Ph.D. (Term 1, 2021) 
Assistant Professor 
The Ohio State University 
Human Development and Family Science 
1787 Neil Avenue, 171 Campbell Hall 
Columbus, OH 43210 
Work: 614-292-0876 
wong.606@osu.edu 
    

 
 
 
 
 
Note: (Term #, 20##) = Indicates if it is the 
member’s first or second term on the board, and 
the year/spring when that term ends. 
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STUDENT MEMBERS:                                                
 
Barbara Hodgdon, M.S. 
Doctoral Student 
Human Development and Family Science 
The Ohio State University 
166 A Campbell Hall, 1787 Neil Avenue  
Columbus, OH 43210 
(330) 749-6903 
hodgdon.9@osu.edu  
 
Athena Koumoutzis, M.S.  
Kent State University 
8923 Shoemaker Avenue  
Canal Fulton Ohio 44614 
330-354-0749 
akoumoutzis@gmail.com 
 
Katy Zeltinger, BA 
PhD student, Department of Psychology  
Cleveland State University 
701-391-6959 
k.zeltinger@vikes.csuohio.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS: 
 
Jane Byrnes 
Marketing and Stakeholder Relations Manager 
Elder Connections Division 
Ohio Department of Aging 
246 N. High St. / 1st Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-2406 
614-728-5950 
www.aging.ohio.gov 
JByrnes@age.ohio.gov 
 
Stephen Nameth, PhD 
Assistant Director, Graduate Program Review  
The Office of Academic Affairs  
Ohio Department of Higher Education 
Phone: 614-466-0886 
SNameth@highered.ohio.gov 
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EMERITUS TRUSTEES: 
 
Richard R. Haubner, PhD  
Director & Associate Professor – Gerontology 
College of Mount St. Joseph 
5701 Delhi Road 
Cincinnati, OH  45233 
Office:  513-244-4523 
Richard_Haubner@mail.msj.edu 
 
Boaz Kahana, PhD 
Professor 
Department of Psychology 
Cleveland State University 
Cleveland, OH  41115 
Office:  216-687-3762 
B.kahana@csuohio.edu 
 
Ray Matura, PhD 
Professor of Sociology 
University of Rio Grande 
218 N. College Ave. 
Rio Grande, OH  45674 
740-245-7262 
800-282-7201 
Cell: 740-208-3140 
rmatura@rio.edu 
 
Marcus J. Molea, AICP, MHA 
Retired, Ohio Department of Aging 
940 Linworth Village Drive  
Columbus, OH 43235 
614-309-8235 
mmolea@yahoo.com 
 
Harvey L. Sterns, PhD  
Director – Inst. For Life-Span Dev. & Gerontology 
Professor of Psychology 
Suite 340 Arts and Sciences Building 
The University of Akron 
Akron, OH  44325-4307 
Office:  330-972-6724 
hsterns@uakron.edu 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


